

June 29, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051.

BSE Limited P.J.Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001.

Sirs

- Sub : Loss of Share Certificate(s) Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).
- Ref : NSE Scrip Symbol : RAJSREESUG BSE Scrip Code : 500354

Please find below the details of loss / misplacement of share certificate(s), as required under Regulation 39(3) of LODR:

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
(S)			From	То	shares
SNEHAL SHAILESH RAO SHAILESH GOPAL RAO	047389	217209	10707392	10707491	100
				Total	100

As required under e-mail dated November 29, 2018 of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, we are enclosing herewith copy of the letter received from the shareholder.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M Ponraj Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.A29858

Enc: As above

Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited

The Uffizi, 338/8, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore – 641 004, TN, India. T: +91- 422 4226222, 2580981-82 F: +91- 422 2577929 E: rscl@rajshreesugars.com W: www.rajshreesugars.com Mrs.Snehal Shailesh Rao Mr.Shailesh Gopal Rao, 49,Swaroop Park Co-op Hsg Society, Near Gandhi Bhavan, Kothrud, Pune 411038

SKDC	Unit	Inv. No:
CBE-6		
	20800	AFAQ
2	7 JUN 2	- 11
OP		- 11
	7 JUN 2	023

M/s S.K.D.C. Consultants Ltd., Coimbatore 641028,

Dear Sir(s),

We are shareholders of the undermentioned company. We have lost / misplaced the relative share certificate. Whilst we have the folio number, we are not able to trace the Certificate no & Distinctive numbers of the share.

(I) Name of the shareholder(s)-Joint holdingMs.Snehal Shailesh RaoMr.Shailesh Gopal Rao

(II) Name of the Company:M/s Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Ltd

(III)Folio No. 047389

(IV)Our Address: 49, Swaroop Park Co-operative Housing Society,Near Gandhi Bhavan, Kothrud, Pune 411038

(V) Mobile nos.-Ms. Snehal-919890102326 -Mr.Shailesh-919049442756

(vi)Our email id: (a) shailesh54.rao @gmail.com (b)ugran.deepa@gmail.com

We refer to the conversation we had with your concerned person today (19th May,2023) @ 5.00 p.m. Accordingly, we are enclosing copies of our KYC details (both shareholders): (a)PAN Card copy (b)Aadhar Card copy

We request to you / the Company to issue to us the duplicate share certificate. We request you to kindly provide us the necessary information at the earliest. Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, Snehal S. Rao Shailesh G.Rao Date:28.05.2023 Pune ATJUZUN. Enclosure:-Fordhave & Pan Caved copies of both struceholdere for identification & KYC fordatities as per your instructions